GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA Board of Zoning Adjustment



DEC 08 2009

Mr. Paul Bloom 1026 3rd Street, S.E. Washington, D.C. 20003

Re: BZA Application No. 17992 (1026 3rd Street, S.E.) Paul Bloom of

Casa Degli Angeli LLC,

Dear Mr. Bloom:

The Office of Zoning received your hand delivered letter (attached) on December 7, 2009, withdrawing the above-cited application. Please be advised that pursuant to subsection 3113.10 of the Zoning Regulations your application is hereby **WITHDRAWN**. No further action will be taken on this application.

If you have any questions relevant to the foregoing please call Richard S. Nero, Jr., Deputy Director of Operations on (202) 727-6311.

SINCERELY,

JAMISON L. WEINBAUM

Director, Office of Zoning

Attachment

cc: Jennifer Steingasser, Office of Planning

Chairperson, ANC 6D

Ward Six, Councilmember Tommy Wells

441 4th Street, N.W., Suite 200/210-S, Washington, D.C. 20001

727-6311 Facsimile: (202) 727-6072

E-Mail: dcoz@dc.gov

Web Site: www.dcoz.dc.gov

To: MARC LOUS CHAIRMAN BZA.

FROM: PAUL BROOM

APPLICANT RE: 17992

1026 3RD ST SE

WATHINGTON DC 20003

202-460-8583

D.C. OFFICE OF ZONING

DEAR SIR,

I, PAUL BROOM, HEREBY WITHDRAW MY APPLICATION# 17992.

> 9.4.T. BROOM 12/07/09